EAS and Domestic Analysis Division

ALASKA SUBSIDIZED ESSENTIAL AIR SERVICE (EAS)

Other Points

JUNE 2004

State/Communities Subsidized Service to Annual Order Expiration Date Served Under Aircraft
Carrier (Hubs) Subsidy Number of Rate The Same Rate Type
ALASKA
9 Kodiak Bush Points: Island Air Kodiak $132,569 2002-8-4 ! 7/31/04 See Col. 1 Cessna 206
0OST-2000-6945
1. Amook Bay (4 seats)
2 . Kitoi Bay
3. Moser Bay
4 . OlgaBay
5. Port Williams
6 . Seal Bay
7 . West Point
8 . Zachar Bay
9. PortBailey
10. Adak Alaska Airlines Anchorage $1,647,026 2003-1-8 2 4/30/04 None Boeing 737-200
0OST-2000-8556
11 . Akutan Peninsula Dutch Harbor $361,200 2003-4-1 4/30/05 None Grumman Goose
OST-2000-7068 (9 seats)
12 . Atka Peninsula Dutch Harbor $255,221 2002-4-12 ® 3/31/04 None Piper T-1040 or Goose
0OST-1995-363 (7 seats)
13 . Cape Yakataga Cordova Air Cordova $20,310 2002-12-26 2/28/05 Icy Bay Cessna 206
OST-1996-2009 (4 seats)
14 . Central Warbelow's Air Fairbanks $28,466 2003-11-1 11/30/05 Circle Navajo
OST-1998-3621 Ventures (8 seats)
15. Chatham Ward Air Juneau $5,129 2001-12-16 * 11/30/03 Funter Bay Cessna 185
0OST-1997-3134 (3 seats)
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Circle
0ST-1998-3621

Cordova
0OST-1998-4899

Elfin Cove
0OST-2002-11586

Excursion Inlet
0ST-2002-12014

Funter Bay
OST-1997-3134

Gulkana
0OST-1995-492

Gustavus
OST-1998-4899

Healy Lake
OST-1998-3546

Hydaburg
OST-1999-6245

Icy Bay
OST-1996-2009

May Creek
OST-1996-2009

McCarthy
OST-1996-2009

Warbelow's Air
Ventures

Alaska Airlines

Alaska Seaplane

L.A.B. Flying Service

Ward Air

Ellis Air Taxi

Alaska Airlines

40-Mile Air

Taquan Air

Cordova Air

Ellis Air Taxi

Ellis Air Taxi

ALASKA SUBSIDIZED ESSENTIAL AIR SERVICE (EAS)

Fairbanks

Anchorage

Juneau

Juneau

Juneau

Juneau

Anchorage

Juneau

Fairbanks

Ketchikan

Cordova

Gulkana

Gulkana

$28,466

$1,763,179

$88,841

$4,244

$5,129

$137,741

$732,217

$51,781

$77,447

$20,310

$46,680

$46,680

2003-11-1

2004-5-5

2003-1-27

2003-9-7

2001-12-16

2003-3-16

2004-5-5

2004-5-13

2003-5-2

2002-12-26

2003-3-16

2003-3-16
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11/30/05

4/30/06

1/31/05

8/31/05

11/30/03

1/31/05

4/30/06

5/31/06

UFN-F

2/28/05

1/31/05

1/31/05

Central

Yakutat

Pelican

None

Chatham

None

Petersburg

Wrangell

None

None

Cape Yakataga

McCarthy

May Creek

JUNE 2004

Navajo
(8 seats)

B-737 or Larger
DeHavilland Beaver
(6 seats)

Piper PA-32
(10 seats)

Cessna 185
(3 seats)

Cessna 310
(4 seats)

B-737 or Larger

Cessna 206 or 207
(5 seats)

DeHavilland Beaver
(6 seats)

Cessna 206
(4 seats)

Cessna 185 or 206
(3/4 seats)

Cessna 185 or 206
(3/4 seats)
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Nikolski (Umnak Island) Peninsula Dutch Harbor $85,538
OST-1995-363

Pelican Alaska Seaplane Juneau $88,841
0OST-2002-11586

Petersburg Alaska Airlines Ketchikan $732,217
OST-1998-4899 Juneau
Port Alexander Harris Air Sitka $35,206

OST-1999-6244

Wrangell Alaska Airlines Ketchikan $732,217
0OST-1998-4899 Juneau

Yakutat Alaska Airlines Anchorage $1,763,179
0OST-1998-4899 Juneau

FOOTNOTES:

Rate expires 7/31/04. A new order effective 8/1/04 is being negotiated.
Rate expired 4/30/04. A new order effective 5/1/04 is being negotiated.
Rate expired 3/31/04. A new order effective 4/1/04 is being negotiated.
Rate expired 11/30/03. A new order effective 12/1/03 is being negotiated.

: Changes from prior report appear in bold and italic print.
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2002-4-12

2003-1-27

2004-5-5

2004-4-11

2004-5-5

2004-5-5
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3/31/04

1/31/05

4/30/06

2/28/06

4/30/06

4/30/06

None

Elfin Cove

Gustavus
Wrangell

None

Gustavus
Petersburg

Cordova

JUNE 2004

Piper T-1040 or Goose
(7 seats)

DeHavilland Beaver
(6 seats)

B-737 or Larger
Cessna 185
(3 seats)

B-737 or Larger

B-737 or Larger
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