EAS and Domestic Analy	vsis Division	ALASKA SUI	JUNE 2004				
State/Communities	Subsidized Carrier	Service to (Hubs)	Annual Subsidy	Order Number	Expiration Date of Rate	Other Points Served Under The Same Rate	Aircraft Type
ALASKA							
9 Kodiak Bush Points: OST-2000-6945	Island Air	Kodiak	\$132,569	2002-8-4	7/31/04	See Col. 1	Cessna 206
1 . Amook Bay							(4 seats)

\$1,647,026

\$361,200

\$255,221

\$20,310

\$28,466

\$5,129

Anchorage

Dutch Harbor

Dutch Harbor

Cordova

Fairbanks

Juneau

Kitoi Bay

Seal Bay West Point Zachar Bay Port Bailey

Adak

Atka

11. Akutan

14. Central

OST-2000-8556

OST-2000-7068

OST-1995-363

Cape Yakataga

OST-1996-2009

OST-1998-3621

OST-1997-3134

Chatham

Alaska Airlines

Peninsula

Peninsula

Cordova Air

Warbelow's Air

Ventures

Ward Air

Moser Bay Olga Bay Port Williams

2.

5.

10.

12.

13.

15.

Page	1	of 3

2003-1-8

2003-4-1

2002-4-12

2002-12-26

2003-11-1

2001-12-16

4/30/04

4/30/05

3/31/04

2/28/05

11/30/05

11/30/03

None

None

None

Icy Bay

Circle

Funter Bay

Boeing 737-200

Grumman Goose

(9 seats)

Piper T-1040 or Goose

(7 seats)

Cessna 206

(4 seats)

Navajo

(8 seats)

Cessna 185

(3 seats)

	EAS and Domestic Analysis Division			ALASKA SUBSIDIZED ESSENTIAL AIR SERVICE (EAS)				
16 .	Circle OST-1998-3621	Warbelow's Air Ventures	Fairbanks	\$28,466	2003-11-1	11/30/05	Central	Navajo (8 seats)
17 .	Cordova OST-1998-4899	Alaska Airlines	Anchorage Juneau	\$1,763,179	2004-5-5	4/30/06	Yakutat	B-737 or Larger
18.	Elfin Cove OST-2002-11586	Alaska Seaplane	Juneau	\$88,841	2003-1-27	1/31/05	Pelican	DeHavilland Beaver (6 seats)
19 .	Excursion Inlet OST-2002-12014	L.A.B. Flying Service	Juneau	\$4,244	2003-9-7	8/31/05	None	Piper PA-32 (10 seats)
20 .	Funter Bay OST-1997-3134	Ward Air	Juneau	\$5,129	2001-12-16 4	11/30/03	Chatham	Cessna 185 (3 seats)
21 .	Gulkana OST-1995-492	Ellis Air Taxi	Anchorage	\$137,741	2003-3-16	1/31/05	None	Cessna 310 (4 seats)
22 .	Gustavus OST-1998-4899	Alaska Airlines	Juneau	\$732,217	2004-5-5	4/30/06	Petersburg Wrangell	B-737 or Larger
23 .	Healy Lake OST-1998-3546	40-Mile Air	Fairbanks	\$51,781	2004-5-13	5/31/06	None	Cessna 206 or 207 (5 seats)
24 .	Hydaburg OST-1999-6245	Taquan Air	Ketchikan	\$77,447	2003-5-2	UFN-F	None	DeHavilland Beaver (6 seats)
25 .	Icy Bay OST-1996-2009	Cordova Air	Cordova	\$20,310	2002-12-26	2/28/05	Cape Yakataga	Cessna 206 (4 seats)
26 .	May Creek OST-1996-2009	Ellis Air Taxi	Gulkana	\$46,680	2003-3-16	1/31/05	McCarthy	Cessna 185 or 206 (3/4 seats)
27 .	McCarthy OST-1996-2009	Ellis Air Taxi	Gulkana	\$46,680	2003-3-16	1/31/05	May Creek	Cessna 185 or 206 (3/4 seats)

EAS and Domestic Analysis Division			ALASKA SUBSIDIZED ESSENTIAL AIR SERVICE (EAS)					JUNE 2004
28 .	Nikolski (Umnak Island) OST-1995-363	Peninsula	Dutch Harbor	\$85,538	2002-4-12	3/31/04	None	Piper T-1040 or Goose (7 seats)
29 .	Pelican OST-2002-11586	Alaska Seaplane	Juneau	\$88,841	2003-1-27	1/31/05	Elfin Cove	DeHavilland Beaver (6 seats)
30 .	Petersburg OST-1998-4899	Alaska Airlines	Ketchikan Juneau	\$732,217	2004-5-5	4/30/06	Gustavus Wrangell	B-737 or Larger
31 .	Port Alexander OST-1999-6244	Harris Air	Sitka	\$35,206	2004-4-11	2/28/06	None	Cessna 185 (3 seats)
32 .	Wrangell OST-1998-4899	Alaska Airlines	Ketchikan Juneau	\$732,217	2004-5-5	4/30/06	Gustavus Petersburg	B-737 or Larger
33 .	Yakutat OST-1998-4899	Alaska Airlines	Anchorage Juneau	\$1,763,179	2004-5-5	4/30/06	Cordova	B-737 or Larger

FOOTNOTES:

- Rate expires 7/31/04. A new order effective 8/1/04 is being negotiated.
- 2 Rate expired 4/30/04. A new order effective 5/1/04 is being negotiated.
- 3 Rate expired 3/31/04. A new order effective 4/1/04 is being negotiated.
- 4 Rate expired 11/30/03. A new order effective 12/1/03 is being negotiated.

NOTE: Changes from prior report appear in bold and italic print.